
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT OF LESCO CIVIL WORKS DIVISION TENDER NOTICE NO.05 

(2023-24) 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: LESCO 

2 Method of Procurement: Single stage Two envelopes Procedure (on item rate basis). 

3 Title of Procurement: Civil Works Division LESCO Tender Notice No.05 (2023-24) 

4 Tender Inquiry No: Tender No.05 (2023-24) Civil Works Division LESCO 

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS518653E 

6 Date & Time of Bid Closing: 19.09.2023 11:30 AM 

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening: 19.09.2023 12:00 PM 

8 No of Bids Received: 18 No. bids received against 09 No works. 

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As per bidding documents 

10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As under 
 

Name of work: Construction of Office Building of Construction Sub Division No.01 LESCO     

Sheikhupura (1). 
 
  

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Naeem & Co-Zahid & Co (J.V) Responsive 
 

 

Name of work: Construction of Office Building of Construction Sub Division No.02 LESCO 

Sheikhupura (2) 

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Naeem & Co-Zahid & Co (J.V) Responsive 

2. M/S W.M Construction-Khawaja Ijaz-ud-Din (J.V) Responsive 
 

Name of work: Construction of Camp Office with Allied Works for AM (Construction) Gulshan E Ravi Sub 

Division at 132 KV Grid Station AWT Lahore (3). 

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Five Star & Co 
Non-Responsive 

2. M/S Munir & Co Responsive 
 

Name of work: Construction of Security Room, Raising of Boundary Wall and Tuff Tile Fixation for AM 

Construction Office at 132 KV Grid Station Deepalpur and DM Construction Office at Okara Complex Okara (4). 

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. 
M/S Taj Muhammad Khan & Co-N&F Associates 
(J.V) 

Responsive 

2. M/S Aftab Khan & Brothers- M.A & Sons (J.V) 
Responsive 

3. M/S Five Star & Co 
Non-Responsive 

 

 



Name of work: Construction of Camp Office with Allied Works for AM (Construction) Data Darbar at 
132 KV Grid Station Central Park Lahore (5). 

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Smart Solutions Responsive 

2. M/S Five Star & Co Non-Responsive 
 

Name of work: Construction of Camp Office with allied works for AM Construction Defence Sub 
Division at 132 KV Grid Station Green View (6). 
 

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S G.M Developers Responsive 

2. M/S Munir & Co Responsive 

 

Name of work: Dismantling and reconstruction of RCC roof slab of Admin Block, Account Office & AM 

(O) office, upgradation of 03 No wash rooms, reconstruction of floors, flooring of RSM room and PCC 
flooring of middle portion of yard with allied civil works  at Regional Store Shalamar Lahore (7). 

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Ali Arshad Developers Responsive 

2. M/S Al-Ijaz Builders Non-Responsive 
 

Name of work: Construction of underground water tank 10000 gallon with G.I Main line from WASA 
main line to U.G Tank at 132 Kv Grid Station Johar Town, Old Kot Lakhpat and New Ghazi and 
Construction of Camp Office with allied works for city Sub Division Store of PD Construction office at 
132 Kv Grid Station Qurtaba (8). 

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Omer Ch Enterprises- Haris Sajjad & Co (J.V) Non-Responsive 

2. M/S Ali & Co- A-Rehman Construction Co (J.V) Responsive 
 

Name of work: Construction of camp office with allied works for AM (Construction) Johar Town Sub 

Division at 132 KV Grid Station Chung (9). 

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S C& C Contracting- Smart Solutions (J.V) Responsive 

2. M/S Taj Muhammad Khan-N&F Associates (J.V) Responsive 

 

Note:   The financial proposals of above works will be opened on, 06.10.2023 at 12:00 PM in this 
office.  The responsive bidders are advised to attend Financial Opening of bids. 

                                        

                                              
Signature:           ______________ 

  Official Stamp:         Deputy Manager (Civil) 
                              Civil Works Division LESCO 


